## FRIENDS OF SALEM WOODS, INC.

The purpose of the Friends of Salem Woods, Inc., as stated in the Bylaws, is as follows:

The Friends of Salem Woods, Inc. is formed to preserve, for all time, the 160-acre woods of Highland Park, the Forest River estuary, Thompson's Meadow, and the abutting uplands. The natural heritage and history of this area is an asset for residents and visitors alike. In the interest of establishing this irreplaceable natural area as a sanctuary for the animal and plant life which live in and use this open space, and to preserve the ecology of this area, it is the purpose of Friends of Salem Woods, Inc. to form a partnership with any and all interested parties, public or private.

To protect these ecosystems, we will develop a corps of volunteers to care for this unique environment and we will encourage the non-destructive use of this area for the purposes of education and recreation.

These woods and wetlands are unique in all of Salem. They are the only home of much of Salem's wild fauna and flora. They are a legacy we must pass on to our children. They are places where all can meet in peaceful communion and discover the intrinsic value of nature.

Membership: _	Friend (\$10.00) Donation \$	Defender (\$25.00)	Renewal (\$10 Fri	end; \$25 Defender)
Name(s)	Phone No.		E-mail	
Street	City		State	Zip Code
[If yes, please ren	nember to include your e-			
Suggestions for S	alem Woods/Friends of S	alem Woods:		
What activities w	ould you like to see in Sal	lem Woods?		
How many times	per year do you visit Sale			

Please provide any additional comments you may have about the Salem Woods and its surrounding environments.

## Please make checks payable to "Peabody Essex Museum ~ Friends of Salem Woods, Inc." and send form to:



Friends of Salem Woods, Inc., 203 Washington Street, Suite 158, Salem, MA 01970-5010